## **ORDINANCE 21-29**

## AMENDING ORDINANCE 20-22 WHICH FIXED THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR 2021 - Re: Title Change for Fire Inspector

WHEREAS, as a result of changes in <u>Ordinance 20-22</u>, which fixed the salaries of officers in the Police and Fire departments, a Fire Inspector in the Fire Department was retitled Deputy Fire Marshal in this ordinance;

NOW BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION 1. Section IA of <u>Ordinance 20-22</u> shall be amended by replacing Fire Inspection Officer with the following position and maximum salary to the Fire Department Administration Table:

## FIRE DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION

Job Title Deputy Fire Marshal	Grade 7	Minimum \$41,087	<u>Maximum</u> \$65,735
PASSED AND ADOPT County, Indiana, upon t	TED by the Co his day	Jun SIN	Bloomington, Monroe 021.  MS, President ngton Common Council
ATTEST:  NICOLE BOLDEN, Cl City of Bloomington	erk		
PRESENTED by me to this _35 day of	June _	the City of Bloomington, Mon, 2021.	eroe County, Indiana, upon
•	ED by me upo	on this 25 day of June	
			AMILTON, Mayor

## **SYNOPSIS**

This ordinance amends <u>Ordinance 20-22</u>, which fixed the salaries of officers in the Police and Fire Departments for the year 2021. This changes the title of the Fire Inspection Officer to Deputy Fire Marshal in the Fire Department Administration Table.

Distributed to: Clerk, Council Attorney, Legal, Mayor, Human Resources, Fire Department